
Two Reading Ordinance 

Ordinance authorizing execution of all documents necessary to accept,

amend, and appropriate a grant contract for amendment the “Infectious

Disease Prevention and Control Unit-COVID (IDCU-COVID) Grant”

from the Texas Department of State Health Services appropriating an

additional $125,000.00 for the Laboratory Response Network (LRN)

into the Health Grants Fund to provide funding in support of Texas

Initiative for COVID-19 response activities.

City Council

September 20, 2022



2

Background and Staff Recommendation

• IDCU-COVID

o To be used to provide for personnel costs, supplies, and other 

expenses to offer services and associated activities to assist 

communities impacted by COVID-19 within the jurisdiction of 

the Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District (the 

“CCNCPHD”). Ensure proper COVID-19 response activities 

are sustained.

o September 1, 2022, through July 31, 2024



City Council

September 20, 2022

o Total Contract value is $1,076,649.00.00 

o Fiscal impact –

All positions are 100% grant funded.

o Staff Recommendation: Approval of the two-reading ordinance. 

Background and Staff Recommendation


