
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0711 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/14/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2023 5/23/2023

Title: Ordinance appropriating $160,905.00 in the Health Grant Fund for an increase in the Infectious
Disease Prevention and Control Unit - COVID (IDCU-COVID) Grant Program from the Texas
Department of State Health Services (DSHS) to provide COVID-19 epidemiologic and surveillance
response activities and laboratory response network activities for the period September 1, 2022,
through August 31, 2024.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - HHS000812700042 Amendment (LRN#2), 2. 23-0711 Ordinance  - IDCU-COVID
Grant +$160905 (1), 3. Grant - HHS000812700042_Corpus_Chri_IDCU-COVID LRN2 SIGNED (002),
4. Presentation - IDCU-COVID Grant LRN#2  (1)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council5/23/2023 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council5/16/2023 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

